20 EC0171EJUV0SG00
SV/F Series Tantalum Chip Capacitors
(Fuse Built-in Type)
DIMENSIONS [mm]
Case
Code
EIA code L W1 W2 H Z Y
B2 3528 3.5 ± 0.2 2.8 ± 0.2 2.3 ± 0.1 1.9 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 −

MARKINGS
The standard marking shows capacitance, DC rated voltage, polarity, and fuse built-in type.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Bulk
Tape and Reel
[Marking of production date code]
MY Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec.
2001 A B C D E F G H J K L M
2002 N P Q R S T U V W X Y Z
2003 a b c d e f g h j k l m
2004 n p q r s t u v w x y z
Note: Production date code will repeat beginning in 2005.
.
F
1
35R
Capacitance in   F
DC rated voltage
Production date
Anode and Fuse built-in type
.F
4.7
16R
[C, D cases][B2, D2 cases]
µ
Capacitance
tolerance
M for ±20%
Capacitance code in pF
DC rated voltage
Case code
SV/F Series
1V
1E
1D
1C
1A
: 35 V
: 25 V
: 20 V
: 16 V
: 10 V
First two digits represent significant figures.
Third digit specifies number of zeros to follow.
SVF B2 1V 105 M
See above
Tape and reel
Tape width
  8 mm for B2 case
12 mm for C, D, and D2 cases
Packing orientation
TE SVFB21V105M 8 R
Tape
Polarity mark
Feed direction
R: Orientation
SV/F Series
22 EC0171EJUV0SG00
DC LeakagePart Capacitance Case
Current
Tangent of
Number (µF) Code
(µA)
Loss Angle
50  V Rating
SVFC1H105M 1 C 0.5 0.04
SVFD21H335M 3.3 D2 1.7 0.04
35  V Rating
SVFB21V105M 1 B2 0.5 0.04
SVFC1V225M 2.2 C 0.7 0.04
SVFD21V475M 4.7 D2 1.6 0.04
SVFD1V475M 4.7 D 1.6 0.04
SVFD1V685M 6.8 D 2.5 0.06
25  V Rating
SVFB21E155M 1.5 B2 0.5 0.04
SVFC1E335M 3.3 C 0.8 0.04
SVFD21E685M 6.8 D2 1.7 0.06
SVFD1E685M 6.8 D 1.7 0.06
SVFD1E106M 10 D 2.5 0.06
20  V Rating
SVFB21D225M 2.2 B2 0.5 0.04
SVFC1D475M 4.7 C 0.9 0.04
SVFD21D106M 10 D2 2.0 0.06
SVFD1D106M 10 D 2.0 0.06
SVFD1D156M 15 D 3.0 0.06
SVFD1D226M 22 D 4.4 0.06
16  V Rating
SVFB21D335M 3.3 B2 0.5 0.04
SVFC1C475M 4.7 C 0.7 0.04
SVFC1C685M 6.8 C 1.0 0.06
SVFC1C106M 10 C 1.6 0.06
SVFD21C156M 15 D2 2.4 0.06
SVFD21C226M 22 D2 3.5 0.06
SVFD1C156M 15 D 2.4 0.06
SVFD1C226M 22 D 3.5 0.06
SVFD1C336M 33 D 5.3 0.06
10  V Rating
SVFB21A475M 4.7 B2 0.5 0.04
SVFC1A156M 15 C 1.5 0.06
SVFD21A156M 15 D2 1.5 0.06
SVFD21A336M 33 D2 3.3 0.06
SVFD1A336M 33 D 3.3 0.06
SVFD1A476M 47 D 4.7 0.06
Note: Part numbers are for ±20% capacitance tolerance.
STANDARD RATINGS